
Wisconsin Lions Camp 
Contact Information and Directions 
 

 
 
Camp Staff: 
Andrea Yenter, Camp Director: Manages the overall operation of Camp. 
Office: 715-677-4969 ext. 319 
Camp cell phone: 715-572-8179 
E-mail: ayenter@wisconsinlionscamp.com 
 
Michelle Kruzicki, Camp Administrative Assistant: Handles all camp paperwork and 
mail. 
Office: 715-677-4969 ext. 314 
E-mail: mkruzicki@wisconsinlionscamp.com 
 
Cailee Jandt, Program Supervisor: Supervises the day-to-day programming of Camp. 
Office: 715-677-4969 ext. 320 
E-mail: cjandt@wisconsinlionscamp.com 
 
Paula Lauer, RN, BSN, Healthcare Supervisor: Supervises the operation of the Health 
Lodge. 
Office: 715-677-4969 ext. 334 
E-mail: plauer@wisconsinlionscamp.com 
 
Bobbie Wanserski, Food Service Supervisor: Supervises the food service operation.  
Office: 715-677-4969 ext. 325 
E-mail:bwanserski@wisconsinlionscamp.com 
 
Social Media: 
Camp website: www.wisconsinlionscamp.com 
Foundation website: www.wlf.info 
Facebook: Wisconsin Lions Camp 
Instagram: wilionscamp 
YouTube: WisconsinLionsCamp 
 
Camper Mail: 
Camper name/cabin 
Wisconsin Lions Camp 
3834 County Road A 
Rosholt, WI  54473 
 



E-mail: campers@wisconsinlionscamp.com. Please specify the camper’s name and 
cabin in the subject line. Campers will not be able to respond to e-mails. 
 
Phone: 
Our general camp phone number is 715-677-4969, our fax is 715-677-3297 and our 
videophone is 715-952-5703.  The after-hours and emergency phone number is 715-
572-8179, which is a cell phone carried by our Camp Director. She is available 24 hours 
a day for calls and/or text message during the summer season. 
 
 
Camp Directions: 
 

 
 
We are located in central Wisconsin outside the village of Rosholt, just 20 minutes from 
Stevens Point. If you use Google maps or other direction programs, the address to use 
is: 3834 County Road A, Rosholt, WI 54473. Any construction updates that we may 
know about will be posted on our website. The Wisconsin DOT at 
www.dot.wisconsin.gov documents real-time construction on major roads and highways. 
 

 
 


